PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7804829

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------------------|----------------|--|
| HUMBOLDT-UNIVERSITAT ZU BERLIN | 01/20/2014 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OXFORD UNIVERSITY INNOVATION LIMITED | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | BUXTON COURT, 3 WEST WAY | | |
| City: | BOTLEY, OXFORD | | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | | |
| Postal Code: | OX2 0JB | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | | |
|----------------|----------|--|--|
| Patent Number: | 10975408 | | |
| Patent Number: | 10801052 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rmgreenshields@mathys-squire.com

Correspondent Name: MATHYS & SQUIRE LLP

Address Line 1: THE SHARD, 32 LONDON BRIDGE STREET LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM SE1 9SG

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P37279US-PCT | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MATHYS & SQUIRE LLP | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mathys & Squire LLP/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/20/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 2 source=Dec Ass#page1.tif source=Dec Ass#page2.tif

PATENT 507757695 REEL: 062740 FRAME: 0197

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin of Unter den Linden 6, 1009 Berlin, Germany declares as follows through its duly authorised representative:

- Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin and Oxford University Innovation Limited (formerly Isis Innovation Limited) are currently registered as co-proprietors of the patents listed in the Schedule ("the Patents").
- Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin assigned its rights in the Patents to Isis Innovation Limited (now Oxford University Innovation Limited).
- 3. The date of the assignment was 20 January 2014.

Signed on behalf of Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin.

Name: Dr. Katrin Salomo

Position: Head of Department Research Service Centrum -SFZ

SCHEDULE

| Country | Case Type | Application Date | Application No. | Official No. | Title | Case Status |
|--------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Switzerland & Liechtenstein | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 12772364.9 | 2784107 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |
| Germany | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 12772384.9 | 2764107 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |
| European Patent Office | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 12772384.9 | 2764107 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted - No Opposition |
| France | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 12772384.9 | 2764107 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |
| United Kingdom | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 12772384.9 | 2764107 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |

| Ireland | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 12772384.9 | 2754107 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |
|---------------------------------|--------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Netherlands | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 12772384.9 | 2764107 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |
| United States of America | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 15/899253 | 10975408 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |
| United States of Americs | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | 14/349126 | 10801052 | Cofactor regeneration system | Granted |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty | Patent | 03-Oct- 2012 | PCT/GB2012/052451 | WO2013/050760 | Cofactor regeneration system | See National Phase |

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

Oxford University Innovation Limited (formerly Isis Innovation Limited) of Buxton Court, 3 West Way. Botley, Oxford OX2 0JB, United Kingdom declares through its duly authorised representative that it accepted the assignment of the Patents from Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin on 20 January 2014.

Signed on behalf of Oxford University Innovation Limited

Name:

DR MATT PERKINS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER Position:

RECORDED: 02/20/2023